
Nebraska Dressage Association 
2008 Year-End Awards Program 

 
Horse Awards 

 
Horse of the Year 

Zania 
Owner/Rider, Jami Kment (73.100% adjusted, Training Level) 

 
Reserve Horse of the Year 

Chivalry 
Lessee/Rider, Jami Kment (71.429% adjusted, Training Level) 

 
Freestyle Horse of the Year 

Belladiva 
Rider, Kristina Wang; Owner, Tracie Wang (68.250% adjusted, 4th Level) 

 
Training Champion  Zania – Jami Kment (73.100%) 
Training Reserve  Chivalry – Jami Kment (71.429%) 
Training Third Place  Montana – Hannah Brummer (65.450%) 
Training Fourth Place  Orion’s Noah – Whitney Bendorf (64.879%) 
First Champion  Flavio – Samantha Kenik (67.948%) 
First Reserve   Anna Karenina – Heidi Basler (67.333%) 
First Third Place  Talus – Rachael Norton Boone (65.527%) 
First Fourth Place  Montana – Hannah Brummer (65.500%) 
Second Champion  Nicolodean – Jenny Schroeder (62.619%) 
Second Champion  Talus – Rachael Norton Boone (62.619%) 
Third Champion  Donna Karan – Chelsea Bendorf (59.325%) 
Third Reserve   Memphis – Amy Gerdes (57.151%) 
Fourth Champion  Belladiva – Kristina Wang (64.756%) 
Fourth Reserve   Rambunctious – Meredith Kenyon (63.297%) 
FEI Champion   Calido 49 – Makenzie Rath (70.225% adjusted) 
FEI Reserve   Rambunctious – Meredith Kenyon (67.134% adjusted) 
FEI Third Place  Belladiva – Kristina Wang (67.069% adjusted) 
FEI Fourth Place  Mon Cheri – Heidi Basler (63.788% adjusted) 
 

 
Freestyle Awards 

 
Fourth Freestyle Champion  Belladiva – Kristina Wang (65.625%) 
Fourth Freestyle Reserve  Rambunctious – Meredith Kenyon (62.604%) 
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Volunteer Awards 
 

David Funk Memorial Volunteer of the Year Award 
Steve Gerdes 

 
2008 NDA President’s Award 

Karen Stricklett 
 

 
Special Awards 

 
Sedlacek-Rose Swedish Warmbloods Award 

Sydney Ash riding Galliente (69.643%) 
 

Peter Rose Memorial Trophy 
Michelle Rohman riding Audacious (72.000% adjusted) 

 
David Funk Award of Excellence 

Jenny Schroeder riding Nicolodean (63.872% adjusted) 
Rachael Norton Boone riding Talus (63.872% adjusted) 

 
FEI Jr/YR Award 

Meredith Kenyon riding Rambunctious (67.134% adjusted) 
 
 

Rider Awards 
 
Adult Non-Amateur 
 
Training Champion   Jami Kment riding Zania (73.100%) 
Training Reserve   Jami Kment riding Chivalry (71.429%) 
First Champion   Heidi Basler riding Anna Karenina (67.333%) 
Prix St. Georges Champion   Heidi Basler riding La Mode (59.750%) 
Grand Prix Champion   Heidi Basler riding Mon Cheri (59.063%) 
 
Adult Amateur 
 
First Champion   Rachael Norton Boone riding Talus (65.527%) 
First Reserve    Laureen Van Norman riding Capita (64.667%) 
First Third Place   Loye Jaeger riding Send Me Dancing (59.449%) 
Second Champion   Rachael Norton Boone riding Talus (62.619%) 
Second Champion   Jenny Schroeder riding Nicolodean (62.619%) 
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Junior – 14 and Under 
 
Training Champion   Whitney Bendorf riding Orion’s Noah (64.879%) 
Training Reserve   Dallas Van Stratten riding Fancy Twist (62.800%) 
Training Third Place   Casey Blum riding Fendi (58.400%) 
First Champion   Casey Blum riding Fendi (60.861%) 
First Reserve    Dallas Van Stratten riding Fancy Twist (59.861%) 
 
Junior/YR – 15 and Up 
 
Training Champion    Hannah Brummer riding Montana (65.450%) 
First Champion   Samantha Kenik riding Flavio (67.948%) 
First Reserve    Hannah Brummer riding Montana (65.500%) 
Third Champion    Chelsea Bendorf riding Donna Karan (59.325%) 
Third Reserve    Amy Gerdes riding Memphis (57.151%) 
Fourth Champion   Kristina Wang riding Belladiva (64.756%) 
Fourth Reserve   Meredith Kenyon riding Rambunctious (63.297%) 
Prix St. Georges Champion  Meredith Kenyon riding Rambunctious (63.937%) 
Prix St. Georges Reserve  Kristina Wang riding Belladiva (63.875%) 
Intermediate I Champion  Makenzie Rath riding Calido 49 (66.250%) 
 
 

Rider Rosettes 
 

BLUE 
 

Makenzie Rath @ Intermediate I Level 
Kristina Wang @ Fourth Level 
Hannah Brummer @ First Level 
Samantha Kenik @ First Level 

Michelle Rohman @ Training Level 
Candace Ehmen @ Introductory Level 

Jill Kerl @ Introductory Level 
Michelle Rohman @ Introductory Level 

 
 

RED 
 

Kristina Wang @ Prix St. Georges Level 
Casey Blum @ First Level 

Dallas Van Stratten @ First Level 
Casey Blum @ Training Level 

Ashley Murray @ Training Level 
Debbie Murray @ Training Level 
Kate Rawlinson @ Training Level 

Molly Pearson @ Introductory Level 
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WHITE 
 

Kimmie Peterson @ Second Level 
Jill Kerl @ Training Level 

 
 

NDA Qualified Riding Members 
 

Casey Blum 
Samantha Kenik 

Jill Kerl 
Sheila Scheideler 

Kristina Wang 
 
 

Schooling Show Medal Series 
 
Junior – 14 and Under 
 

Introductory Level 
Gold     Michelle Rohman riding Audacious (72.000%) 

Training Level 
Gold    Michelle Rohman riding Audacious (67.391%) 
Silver    Ashley Murray riding In the Black (64.820%) 
Bronze    Sadie Tunberg riding Top Badger (59.583%) 

First Level 
Gold    Dallas Van Stratten riding Fancy Twist (61.842%) 
Silver    Casey Blum riding Fendi (60.333%) 

Prix Caprilli – Intro Level 
Gold    Kate Rawlinson riding R & K’s Acapella (61.300%) 
 
Adult Amateur 
 

Introductory Level 
Gold    Candace Ehmen riding Canaska Dancer (64.500%) 
Gold    Jill Kerl riding KA Klassic (64.500%) 
Bronze    Molly Pearson riding JK Ms Lonsum Hancock (61.250%) 

Training Level 
Gold    Sydney Ash riding Galliente (64.783%) 
Silver    Debbie Murray riding In the Black (63.043%) 
Bronze    Julie Hutfless riding Admiral Fuzzy (62.600%) 
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First Level 

Gold    Loye Jaeger riding Send Me Dancing (63.667%) 
Second Level 

Gold    Kimmie Peterson riding Astro Silver (54.823%) 
Prix Caprilli – Intro Level 

Gold    Sheila Scheideler riding Silverado (54.780%) 
Prix Caprilli – Training Level 

Gold    Julie Hutfless riding Admiral Fuzzy (61.600%) 
 
 

NDA Schooling Show Scholarships 
 

Michelle Rohman - $50.00 
Kate Rawlinson - $40.00 

Jill Kerl - $10.00 
Sheila Scheideler - $10.00 
Debbie Murray - $10.00 

 
Thank You 

The Paddock for Donating 
the Reserve Horse of the Year Prize 

and 50% off of the Horse of the Year Prize! 


